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Fendalton Ward Waimairi Ward

Diana Bradley *Sally Buck
2 Maidstone Road 15 Cottesmore Close
Christchurch 4 Christchurch 5

Ph 351-4427 (hm) Ph 358-8217(hm)
Ph 348-8579 (wk) Ph 364-9603 (wk)

Val Carter *Pat Harrow
15B Royds Street 161 Gardiners Road
Christchurch 5 Christchurch 5

Ph 351-8366 (hm) Ph 359-5851 (hm)
Ph 359-5630 (wk)

Keith Nuttall Yiyi Ku
     (Chairman) 119 Gardiners Road
37 Garden Road  Christchurch 5
Christchurch 5

Ph 359-8519 (hm)
Ph 355-7202 (hm)

359-8302 (wk)

*Barbara Stewart Mike Wall
(Deputy Chairman) 25 Althorp Place

60 Glandovey Road Christchurch 4
Christchurch 5

Ph  358-9908 (hm)
Ph 351-7792 (hm) Ph  349-1157 (wk)

*Ron Wright  JP
393 Papanui Road
Christchurch 5

Ph 352-9602 (hm)

* Denotes Councillor

Fendalton/Waimairi Community Board cont’d ...
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Elected Members

Board Meetings

The Board meets publicly eleven times a year, at 4.00pm, generally on the first Tuesday

of the month.  The date, time and location of meetings are publicly advertised.

Additional meetings are held on an as-required basis.

During a period of building redevelopment at Fendalton, monthly meetings of the

Board will be held at the Sockburn Service Centre, 149 Main North Road.

Fendalton/Waimairi Community Board
Meeting Dates 1999/2000

Tuesday 3 August 1999

Tuesday 31 August 1999

Tuesday 6 October 1999

Tuesday 28 September 1999

Tuesday 26 October 1999

Tuesday 23 November 1999

Tuesday 1 February 2000

Tuesday 29 February 2000

Tuesday 4 April 2000

Tuesday 2 May 2000

Tuesday 30 May 2000

Speaking Rights

The Community Board welcomes receiving deputations at the beginning of each

meeting.  If there is an issue that you wish to talk to  the Board about please contact

the Community Secretary on 372-2728 to make the necessary arrangements.

A maximum of two speakers is heard for each issue and they are given a total of five

minutes each in which to address the board, followed by any questions that Board

members may wish to ask.
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